The following table shows the foreign currency risk on the financial assets and liabilities of the Group's
operations denominated in currencies other than the functional currency of operations.

 Net financial assets /(liabilities) in AUD $

2017
USD

$
EUR

$
GBP

$
Total AUD

$
Consolidated
Trade and other receivables  1,246,119   131,871   89,270   1,467,260
Trade and other payables  (16,621)   -   (10,198)   (26,819)

2016
Consolidated
Trade and other receivables  2,228,185   91,866   178,484   2,498,535
Trade and other payables  (73,190)   -   (10,813)   (84,003)

Forward exchange contracts

There were no outstanding forward exchange contracts as at 30 June 2017 or 30 June 2016.

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the net result for the year and equity in regards to the Group‘s
financial assets and financial liabilities and the US Dollar – Australian Dollar exchange rate, UK
Pounds - Australian Dollar exchange rate and Euro – Australian Dollar exchange rate.  There have been no
changes in the assumptions calculating this sensitivity from prior years.

The year end rate is 0.77 US Dollars, 0.59 UK Pounds and 0.67 Euros.

If the Australian Dollar had strengthened and weakened against the US Dollar, UK Pound and Euro by 10% (30
June 2016: 10%) (30 June 2016: 10%) then this would have had the following impact:

64

Prophecy International Holdings Limited and Controlled Entities
ABN: 16 079 971 618

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Year Ended 30 June 2017

30 Financial Risk Management continued

 2017 2016

 +10% -10% +10% -10%

USD
Net results (89,689) 109,620 (87,574) 107,035
Equity (53,518) 65,411 (155,700) 190,300

GBP
Net results (7,754) 9,477 (4,424) 5,408
Equity (6,544) 7,998 (18,758) 22,926

Euro
Net results (60) 73 (1,171) 1,431
Equity - - - -

Exposures to foreign exchange rates vary during the year depending on the volume of overseas transactions.
Nonetheless, the analysis above is considered to be representative of the Group's exposure to foreign currency
risk.

Net fair values

Fair value estimation

The fair values of financial assets and financial liabilities are presented in the following table and can be
compared to their carrying values as presented in the consolidated statement of financial position. Fair values
are those amounts at which an asset could be exchanged, or a liability settled, between knowledgeable, willing